LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE
STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS
FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2023

STATE REVENUES

ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE 3,107,798
ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER 4,999,429
CORPORATION FRANCHISE 13,133,371
CORPORATION INCOME 17,123,914
GASOLINE

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 6,616,199

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 26,464,795

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE 539,426 33,620,420
GIFT -
HAZARDOUS WASTE 254,339
INDIVIDUAL INCOME

DECLARATION - INCOME 16,287,283

FIDUCIARY INCOME (184,695)

INDIVIDUAL 96,888,329

WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL 406,596,255 519,587,172
INHERITANCE -
INSPECTION FEE

INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) 139,955

INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS 12,555 152,510
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE 1,279
PUBLIC UTILITIES-T&C 1,213,336
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX 621,814
SALES TAX - GENERAL

AVIATION FUEL - TTF 1,041,667

GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.) 365,715,960

MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL 1,876,818

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND -

LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND 1,305,148

LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT 2,334,733

TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND 790,837 373,065,163
SEVERANCE 76,363,738
SPECIAL FUELS

TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS 2,109,836

TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS 8,439,344 10,549,180
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE

UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND 499,001 499,001
TOBACCO

1970 ACT 252 (.03) 426,244

1984 ACT 14 (.05) 709,895

1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB) 4,832,042

1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04) 1,134,606

2002 ACT 19 (.05) 709,895

2002 ACT 19 (.07)

993,546



2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT)
R. S. 47:841 (.08)

TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016

TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND

VAPOR RETAILERS

VAPOR WHOLESALERS

*MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT
ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE

OTHER REVENUES

MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE
SURFACE MINING

JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - EAST
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST

BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY

HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY

N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.
TELECOMMUNICATIONS
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS

ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND

ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND
BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON

BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER

CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING

CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.

35,265
1,100,874
3,123,232
7,098,951

TOTAL STATE REVENUES

299,709
(22,068)
299,267

87,057
61,568

5,004
12,332
36,484
37,613
34,840

2,424,560
1,463,292

5,805
30,937
12,103

132,029
10,568
15,938

2,855

210,657

166,747

8
9,421
2,189

20,164,550

9,888
679,806

1,075,146,710

576,908

274,898

247,254

3,887,852

1,357,556
628,372

78,050



CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV

DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV

EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM

EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND

EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND

EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT

EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND

FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND
IBERIA PARISH

IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND

JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR
LAFAYETTE PARISH

LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS

LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM AND ECON DV
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND

NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR

RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM

RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND

RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND

RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE

SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR

ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE

ST CHARLES PARISH

ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND

ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND

ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY

ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND

ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT

ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV

ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND

ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND

ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND

17,229
16,777
754,592
601
1,034
124,427
2,824
248,853
120,694
3,949
3,660
74,784
28,671
7,599
6,027
13,753
278,283
24,093
23,731
152,437
1,960
28,932
28,498
39,420
1,827
2,861
2,818

43,353

14,597
731,954

516,836
159,351
27,795
32,205
7,631
27,795
9,265
46,324
2,361
10,282
16,511
205,394
59,950
20,455
24,340
8,195
3,483
1,173
21,138
7,117
20,388
20,082
53,674
50,146
171,393
23,532
69,891



TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND

UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT

VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR

WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT

WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE

WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND

GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX

TOUR TAX

LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX

CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE

840
73,662
3,843
12,757
45,137

1,055

3,132
20,825
60,236

1,572
15,354

3,701

740

83,856
18,101

33,400

TOTAL OTHER REVENUES

GRAND TOTAL STATE &
OTHER REVENUES

5,259,056

101,957

(1,098,075)

33,400

11,347,228

1,086,493,938




