LOUISIANA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE STATEMENT OF NET COLLECTIONS AND DISTRIBUTIONS FOR THE MONTH OF OCTOBER 2023

STATE REVENUES ALCOHOLIC BEV - LIQ/WINE ALCOHOLIC BEV - BEER CORPORATION FRANCHISE CORPORATION INCOME		3,107,798 4,999,429 13,133,371 17,123,914
GASOLINE TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE	6,616,199 26,464,795 539,426	33,620,420
GIFT		-
HAZARDOUS WASTE		254,339
INDIVIDUAL INCOME DECLARATION - INCOME FIDUCIARY INCOME INDIVIDUAL WITHHOLDING - INDIVIDUAL	16,287,283 (184,695) 96,888,329 406,596,255	519,587,172
INHERITANCE		-
INSPECTION FEE INSP. FEE - GASOLINE (4/32) INSP. FEE - SPECIAL FUELS	139,955 12,555	152,510
INST.TEE-STEGIALTULES	12,000	102,010
NATURAL GAS FRANCHISE		1,279
PUBLIC UTILITIES - T & C		1,213,336
AUTOMOBILE RENTAL TAX		621,814
SALES TAX - GENERAL		
AVIATION FUEL - TTF	1,041,667	
GENERAL SALES (M.V. NOT INCL.)	365,715,960	
MOTOR VEHICLE LEASE RENTAL	1,876,818	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	· · · · -	
LA. ECON. DEVELOPMENT FUND	1,305,148	
LA.TOURISM PROM DISTRICT	2,334,733	
TELE CO PROP ASSESS RELIEF FUND	790,837	373,065,163
SEVERANCE		76,363,738
SPECIAL FUELS		
TIMED ACCOUNT - FUELS	2,109,836	
TRANSPORT. TRUST - FUELS	8,439,344	10,549,180
SUPERVISION/INSP. FEE		
UTILITY & CARRIER-INSP & SUPER FUND	499,001	499,001
THE THE CONTROL OF CONTROL	,,,,,,,,,,	100,001
TOBACCO		
1970 ACT 252 (.03)	426,244	
1984 ACT 14 (.05)	709,895	
1984 ACT 876 (CIGARS & SMK TOB)	4,832,042	
1990 ACT 390 (.04) and 2000 ACT 32 (.04)	1,134,606	
2002 ACT 19 (.05)	709,895	
2002 ACT 19 (.07)	993,546	

2006 ACT 752 (TOB REG ENFORCEMENT) R. S. 47:841 (.08) TOBACCO - ACT 4 OF 2016 TOBACCO - GENERAL FUND	35,265 1,100,874 3,123,232 7,098,951	20,164,550
VAPOR RETAILERS VAPOR WHOLESALERS *MISCELLANEOUS RECEIPTS		9,888 679,806
CONTRACTOR FEE, NONRESIDENT ELECTRICAL COOPERATIVE FEE	2	2
	TOTAL STATE REVENUES	1,075,146,710
		,, ,, ,,
OTHER REVENUES MINERALS, OIL & GAS FEES		
HAZARDOUS LIQUID PIPELINE FEE	<u>-</u>	
MASTER METER SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
OIL SPILL CONTINGENCY FEE	299,709	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-GAS	(22,068)	
OILFIELD SITE REST FEE-OIL	299,267	
PIPELINE SAFETY INSPECTION FEE	-	
SURFACE MINING	-	576,908
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND		
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - ALL OTHER	87,057	
JEFF PARISH CONVICTO FUND - CRAND ISLE	61,568	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRAND ISLE JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - GRETNA	5,004 12,332	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER	36,484	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - KENNER CTY	37,613	
JEFF PARISH CONV CTR FUND - WEST	34,840	274,898
BEER, PARISH & MUNICIPALITY		247,254
HOTEL/MOTEL RM.OCCUPANCY		
LA.STADIUM & EXP. DISTRICT	2,424,560	
N.O. EXHIBITION HALL AUTHORITY	1,463,292	3,887,852
N.O. EXHIB. HALL AUTH.		1,357,556
TELECOMMUNICATIONS		628,372
TELECOMMUNICATIONS(DEAF)		-
MARIJUANA/CNTRLLED SUBST.		-
CONSUMABLE HEMP PRODUCTS		78,050
ACADIA PARISH VISITOR ENT. FUND	5,805	
ALEX/PINEVILLE EXHIB HALL FUND	30,937	
ALLEN PARISH CAPITAL IMPROV FUND	12,103	
ASCENSION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	132,029	
AVOYELLES PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	10,568	
BEAUREGARD PARISH COMM IMPROV FUND BIENVILLE PAR TOUR & ECON	15,938	
BOSSIER CITY CIVIC CENTER	2,855 210,657	
CALCASIEU HIGHER LEARNING	166,747	
CALCASIEU RIVER EAST WARDS	-	
CALCASIEU RIVER WEST WARDS	-	
CALCASIEU VISITOR ENT EAST WARD	-	
CALDWELL PARISH ECON DEV FUND	8	
CAMERON PARISH TOURISM DEV FUND	9,421	
CLAIBORNE/HOMER ECON DEV FUND	2,189	
CLAIBORNE PARISH TOURISM & ECON DEV.	-	

CONCORDIA DARICH ECON DEV	17 000
CONCORDIA PARISH ECON DEV	17,229
DESOTO PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	16,777
E MORIAL CONV CENTER PHASE IV	754,592
EAST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	601
EAST FELICIANA PARISH TOUR COMM	1,034
EBR PARISH ENHANCEMENT FUND	124,427
EBR PARISH BAKER ECON DEV FUND	2,824
EBR PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT	248,853
EBR PARISH RIVERSIDE CENTROPLEX FUND	120,694
EVANGELINE VISITOR ENT FUND	3,949
FRANKLIN PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	3,660
HOUMA/TERREBONNE TOURIST FUND	74,784
IBERIA PARISH	28,671
IBERVILLE ENTERPRISE FUND	7,599
JACKSON PARISH ECON DEV & TOURISM	6,027
JEFFERSON DAVIS PARISH VISITOR	13,753
LAFAYETTE PARISH	278,283
LAFOURCHE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	24,093
LAFOURCHE RETARDED CITIZENS	23,731
LAKE CHARLES CIVIC CENTER (WARD3)	152,437
LASALLE PARISH ECONOMIC DEV FUND	1,960
LINCOLN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	28,932
LINCOLN PARISH MUNICIPALITIES	28,498
LIVINGSTON PARISH TOURISM AND ECON DV	39,420
MADISON VISITOR ENTERPRISE	1,827
MOREHOUSE PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	2,861
MOREHOUSE PARISH/BASTROP MUNICIPAL	2,818
NATCHITOCHES CONV FACILITY	-
NATCHITOCHES HISTORICAL DISTRICT	43,353
NATCHITOCHES PARISH CONV FAC. FUND	-
NATCHITOCHES PARISH VISITOR ENT.FUND	14,597
NEW ORLEANS METRO CONV BUREAU	
	731,954
NEW ORLEANS SPORTS FRANCHISE FUND	-
NEW ORLEANS QUALITY OF LIFE FUND	516,836
OUACHITA PARISH VISITOR FUND	159,351
PINEVILLE ECONOMIC DEV FUND	27,795
PLAQUEMINES PARISH VISITOR ENT	32,205
POINT COUPEE PARISH VISITOR ENT	7,631
RAPIDES ALEX/PINEVILLE TOUR	27,795
RAPIDES PARISH COLISEUM	9,265
RAPIDES PARISH ECON DEV FUND	46,324
RED RIVER VISITOR ENT FUND	2,361
RICHLAND VISITOR ENTERPRISE	10,282
SABINE PARISH TOURISM IMPROV FUND	
	16,511
SHREVEPORT RIVERFRONT/CONV CTR	205,394
SHREVEPORT/BOSSIER CITY VISITOR	59,950
ST BERNARD PARISH ENTERPRISE	20,455
ST CHARLES PARISH	24,340
ST CHARLES RIVER PARISH TOUR FUND	8,195
ST HELENA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	-
ST JAMES PARISH ENT FUND	3,483
ST JAMES PARISH RIVER TOUR FUND	1,173
ST JOHN BAPTIST CONV FACILITY	21,138
ST JOHN BAPTIST RIVER PARISH FUND	7,117
ST LANDRY PARISH CITY HALL/MKT	ŕ
	20,388
ST LANDRY PARISH HISTORICAL DEV	20,082
ST MARTIN PARISH ENTERPRISE FUND	53,674
ST MARY PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	50,146
ST TAMMANY PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	171,393
TANGIPAHOA PARISH ECON DEV FUND	23,532
TANGIPAHOA PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	69,891

TENSAS PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	840	
TERREBONNE VISITOR ENT FUND	73,662	
UNION PARISH VISITOR ENT	3,843	
VERMILION PARISH VISITOR ENT FUND	12,757	
VERNON PARISH COMM IMPROVEMENT FUND	45,137	
WASHINGTON CONVENTION FACILITY	-	
WASHINGTON PARISH ECON DEV & TOUR	1,055	
WASHINGTON PARISH INFRASTRUCTURE	-	
WASHINGTON PARISH TOURIST COMM FUND	3,132	
WEBSTER PARISH CONV & VISITOR	20,825	
WEST B.R. PARISH VISITOR ENT	60,236	
WEST CARROL PARISH VISITOR ENT	1,572	
WEST FELICIANA-ST FRANCISVILLE	15,354	
WINN PARISH TOURISM FUND	3,701	
GRANT PARISH ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT	740	5,259,056
SRV CONTRACTOR & TOUR TAX		
SRV CONTRACTOR TAX	83,856	
TOUR TAX	18,101	101,957
LOCAL DIRECT MARKETER TAX		(1,098,075)
CONSUMER USE TAX		
CONSUMER USE TAX	33,400	
CONSUMER USE TAX - EXCISE	<u> </u>	33,400
	TOTAL OTHER REVENUES	11,347,228
	GRAND TOTAL STATE & OTHER REVENUES	1,086,493,938